
1 
4/18/2025 

\\PROD-NETAPP-OB-AS-FSAS.SYSTEMS.DC.GDI\INSITE_DATA_PROD\FILES\ERIE\ATTACHMENTS\BC629C7C-7A27-47CB-AEF3-
66D078265E5B.DOCX 

Town of Erie 
Resolution No. 25-068 

A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Erie Providing for 
Supplemental Revenues and Appropriations for the 2025 Budget 
Year 

Whereas, on November 12, 2024, the Town Council approved the Town's 2025 
Budget;  

Whereas, the Town has made provisions therein for revenue in the amount equal 
to or greater than the total proposed expenditure as set forth in said budget; and 

Whereas, it is necessary to provide for the supplemental appropriation of 
expenditures in excess of the adopted budget, so as not to impair the operations of the 
Town. 

Now Therefore be it Resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Erie, 
Colorado, that: 

Section 1. The amendments outlined in Schedule A are hereby made to the 
budgeted appropriations and corresponding adjustments are hereby made to the 
budgeted revenues and expenses of each fund listed. 

Adopted this 22nd day of April, 2025. 
 
 

________________________________ 
Andrew J. Moore, Mayor 

Attest: 
 
 
___________________________ 
Debbie Stamp, Town Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2 
4/18/2025 

\\PROD-NETAPP-OB-AS-FSAS.SYSTEMS.DC.GDI\INSITE_DATA_PROD\FILES\ERIE\ATTACHMENTS\BC629C7C-7A27-47CB-AEF3-
66D078265E5B.DOCX 

 



3 
4/18/2025 

\\PROD-NETAPP-OB-AS-FSAS.SYSTEMS.DC.GDI\INSITE_DATA_PROD\FILES\ERIE\ATTACHMENTS\BC629C7C-7A27-47CB-AEF3-
66D078265E5B.DOCX 

 



4 
4/18/2025 

\\PROD-NETAPP-OB-AS-FSAS.SYSTEMS.DC.GDI\INSITE_DATA_PROD\FILES\ERIE\ATTACHMENTS\BC629C7C-7A27-47CB-AEF3-
66D078265E5B.DOCX 

 
 

SCHEDULE A

Fund Summary:

Beginning Change in Ending

Fund Balance/ Nonspendable Fund Balance/

Working Capital Revenues Expenditures Portion Working Capital

General Fund 27,208,366$      63,979,448$   72,161,360$       (3,328,546)$    15,697,908$     

Water Fund 145,449,019      39,549,310     145,603,463       -                      39,394,866       

Wastewater Fund 43,229,580        12,124,000     24,993,738         -                      30,359,842       

Storm Drainage Operating Fund 7,433,432          2,068,163       11,941,055         -                      (2,439,460)        

Airport Fund 171,441             498,140          667,779              -                      1,802                

Parks Improvement Impact Fund 15,055,676        1,650,940       9,174,069           -                      7,532,547         

Public Facilities Impact Fund 6,938,134          2,615,920       7,348,214           -                      2,205,840         

Police Facilities Impact Fund 1,305,927          454,100          39,266,850         (37,506,823)      

Storm Drainage Impact Fund 10,082,415        1,124,180       4,376,500           -                      6,830,095         

Transportation Impact Fund 30,128,530        4,336,740       15,526,133         -                      18,939,137       

Tree Impact Fund 1,620,152          201,000          219,000              -                      1,602,152         

Capital Improvements Fund 27,000,000        6,500,000       20,930,628         -                      12,569,372       

Fleet & Equipment Acquisition Fund 369,384             2,333,396       2,333,396           -                      369,384            

Trails & Natural Areas Fund 4,547,213          3,079,000       4,712,075           -                      2,914,138         

Conservation Trust Fund 1,313,677          350,000          358,000              -                      1,305,677         

Grants Fund 152,568             4,092,808       4,125,566           -                      119,810            

Cemetery Fund 449,878             -                      -                          -                      449,878            

Fines & Forfeitures Fund -                         -                      -                          -                      -                       

Totals 322,455,392$    144,957,145$ 363,737,826$     (3,328,546)$    100,346,165$   


